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Youth Mental Health Survey

Sample size: 1000
Margin of Error for Sample: 3.1%

Methodology Summary:
This sample of 1000 teenagers (ages 16-19) in was surveyed between October 2nd, 2020 and October 4th,

2020. DKC Analytics conducted and analyzed this survey with a sample procured using the Pollfish survey
delivery platform, which delivers online surveys globally through mobile apps and the mobile web along with
the desktop web. Gender was balanced 50/50 in the sample, and no other weighting was applied in sampling

or analysis.



Frequency Table

Region Total Percent Ethnicity (] Percent

South 296 29.6% o
Multi-racial 40 4.0%
Northeast 185 18.5%
Midwest 191 19.1% Black 207 20.7%
0,
West 195 19.5% Asian 78 7 8%
Southwest 130 13.0%
Hispanic 137 13.7%
Gender Total Percent
Female 500 50.0% White 417 41.7%
Male 500 >0.0% Latino 25 2.5%
Income Total Percent Arab 6 0.6%
Under S50K 400 40.0%
Other 37 3.7%
Over $50K 212 21.2%
Prefer not to
Unknown 388 38.8% say 53 5.3%




Q1. Which of the following best describes your educational status?

Frequency Table Crosstab with Gender Crosstab with Region

Answers Percent 6 Region 1 P 3 4 5 6

1. High school 7o 4% 124 South | 21.3% | 24.3% | 21.3% |12.2%|9.1% |11.8%
. . . (]
junior Female |21.8%|24.6% | 20.8% | 11.0% | 8.0% (13.8%| |Northeast| 21.1% | 25.9% | 16.8% |15.7%| 9.2% |11.4%
2. High school . Midwest | 25.1% | 24.1% | 14.1% | 9.4% | 9.4% |17.8%
somior 25.3% 253
0, 0, o) 0, 0, 0,
Male [23.0%|26.0% | 16.2% | 11.4% |10.8% |12.6% West | 24.6% | 25.1% | 18.5% |10.8%) 8.7% | 12.3%
3. Co||egefreshman 18.5% 185 Southwest| 18.5% | 28.5% | 21.5% | 6.2% [11.5%|13.8%
4. College 11.2% 112 Crosstab with Ethnicity Crosstab with Income
sophomore ’
Ethnicity 1 2 3 4 5 () Income 1 2 3 4 5 6
5. Other grade level 9.4% 94 ) Under
ite | 25.8% |22.8%|17.5% |11.0%| 8.2% | 15.4% ssok  [19:2%|24.8%| 19.2% | 12.5% | 6.2% | 18.0%
6. 1'm no longer in
school 13.2% 132 Non-White| 21.7% |27.9% | 19.1% |11.1%| 9.4% | 10.8% ;)5";2 20.8%|26.4%| 24.1% | 15.1% | 6.1% | 7.5%




Q2. Has your school resumed in-person classes?

Frequency Table Crosstab with Gender Crosstab with Region

Gender 1 p 3 4 Region 1 2 3 4

Answers Percent Count

South 15.9% | 35.8% 38.5% 9.8%

12.8% 30.6% 48.4% 8.2%

1. Yes, full time in-person|  15.2% 152 Female Northeast | 10.3% | 41.1% | 42.7% 5.9%

Midwest 20.9% | 29.3% 40.3% 9.4%

I2. Yes., but in. a hybridt 32.5% 325 Male 17.6% 34.4% 39.6% 8.4% West 10.8% 20.5% 61.5% 7.2%
earning environmen
& Southwest 17.7% 36.2% 37.7% 8.5%
3. No, classes are online 0 ) o .
only 44.0% 440 Crosstab with Ethnicity Crosstab with Income
Ethnicity 1 b 3 4 Income 1 2 3 4
4. No, classes have not 8.3% 83 White | 17.0% | 40.3% | 345% | 82% Under $50K | 15.0% | 30.0% | 43.5% | 11.5%

resumed at all

Non-White [ 12.6% | 27.6% 51.7% 8.1% Over $50K | 12.7% 42.9% 42.5% 1.9%




Q2. Has your school resumed in-person classes?

Crosstab with Q1: Educational Status

Educational Status

H.S Junior 20.5% 31.7% 45.5% 2.2%
H.S Senior 14.2% 33.2% 45.5% 7.1%
College Freshman 12.4% 36.2% 48.1% 3.2%

College Sophomore 11.6% 39.3% 44.6% 4.5%




Q3. Has your school increased counseling resources for the beginning of the
school year?

Crosstab with Region

Frequency Table Crosstab with Gender
Answers Percent Count Gender 1 2 3 4 Region 1 2 3 4
South 30.4% 25.3% 14.9% 29.4%
1. Yes, they have made a 0 0 0 o
serio\[ls ftort 25.8% 258 Female | 22.0% | 30.8% | 20.6% | 26.6% Northeast | 25.9% | 35.7% | 16.8% | 21.6%
Midwest 23.0% 24.6% 29.3% 23.0%
2. Yes, they have made a 29.8% 298 Male 29.6% 28.8% 18.6% 23.0% West 21.0% 35.9% 21.5% 21.5%
minor effort
Southwest 26.2% 30.8% 16.9% 26.2%
3. No 19.6% 196 Crosstab with Ethnicity Crosstab with Income
4.1'm unsure 24.8% 248 White 22.8% | 28.5% | 21.6% | 27.1% Under $50K | 26.8% | 29.2% 18.8% 25.2%
Non-White | 29.4% | 28.9% | 18.5% | 23.2% Over $50K | 28.3% | 31.1% | 22.6% 17.9%




Q3. Has your school increased counseling resources for the beginning of the
school year?

Crosstab with Q1: Educational Status

Educational Status 1 2

H.S Junior 20.5% 27.7% 24.6% 27.2%
H.S Senior 28.1% 33.2% 19.0% 19.8%
College Freshman 33.0% 33.5% 13.5% 20.0%

College Sophomore 36.6% 35.7% 17.9% 9.8%




Q4. Select ALL of the following that Covid-19 has impacted negatively for

Frequency Table Crosstab with Gender Crosstab with Region
Answers Percent Region 1 P 3 4 5 6

1-QU3“W°f“;V South | 55.1% | 44.6% | 36.2% |26.7%[29.7%|17.2%
school work 58.7% 587

studying Female 160.0%|48.4% | 39.4% | 27.4% (28.4%|16.4% Northeast | 61.5% | 52.8% | 44.5% [35.2%(31.9%| 9.3%

zedgg:t':?;:r Midwest | 60.2% | 46.6% | 38.7% |28.3%(26.7%|23.6%
. - 48.5% 485

0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,

E:::‘u:;g;vlir\:g Male |57.4%|as.6%|38.4% | 32.6% [30.0%|17.8% West 61.1% | 53.2% | 34.7% (33.7%28.4%|15.3%

Southwest| 56.2% | 47.7% | 41.5% |26.9%[29.2%|20.0%

3. College and/or

38.9% 389
career plans

Crosstab with Ethnicity Crosstab with Income
4. Access to

resources and
technology needed
for learning

30.0% 300 Ethnicity Income 1 p 3 4 5 6

5. Access to school Under
counselor and/or White |58.8%(47.5% |41.3%|28.8%|26.4%| 20.6% 58.3% | 46.5% |43.0%| 31.3% |30.0% [16.0%

29.2% 292 $50K
referrals for mental

health concerns

6. None of the 17.1% 171 Non-White [59.3%| 50.4% |37.2%30.9%|(31.7%| 13.8% Over $50K [ 62.3% | 54.3% [40.6%| 36.3% |34.4% | 4.9%
above i




Q4. Select ALL of the following that Covid-19 has impacted negatively for
you:

Crosstab with Q1: Educational Status

Educational
Status
H.S Junior 63.4% 52.2% 27.7% 28.1% 29.0% 16.5%
H.S Senior 60.5% 51.8% 42.7% 30.4% 33.2% 15.0%
College Freshman| 64.9% 63.8% 50.3% 29.2% 32.0% 8.7%
College 59.8% | 43.8% 52.7% 37.5% 34.8% 8.9%
Sophomore




Q5. Select the option that best describes how your extracurricular
involvement has been impacted by Covid-19:

Frequency Table Crosstab with Gender Crosstab with Region
Answers Percent Gender 1 2 3 4 5 Region 1 2 3 4 5
1. Extracurriculars have South 27.4% | 18.9% 19.6% 12.8% 21.3%
H H 0, 0, 0, 0, [s)
been sgrlouslylmpacted, 27.1% 271 Female |30.2% | 20.0% | 16.8% | 10.8% | 22.2% Northeast | 29.2% | 24.3% | 20.0% | 13.5% | 13.0%
and this has affected my
social life Midwest | 25.1% | 16.2% | 20.4% | 15.7% | 22.5%
2. Extracurriculars have
been seriously impacted, | o ., 17 Male |24.0% | 19.4% | 22.6% | 15.0% | 19.0% West | 28.7% | 21.0% | 18.5% | 12.3% | 19.5%
. . (]
but this has not affected Southwest | 24.6% | 17.7% | 20.8% | 9.2% | 27.7%
my social life

3. Extracurriculars have

only been somewhat 19.7% 197 Crosstab with Ethnicity Crosstab with Income

impacted, and this has

4. Extracurriculars have

only been somewhat 0 . Under
impacted, but this has not 12.9% 129 White 29.3% |20.1% [18.0% | 12.5% | 20.1% $50K 28.8% | 21.2% | 18.2% | 10.8% | 21.0%
affected my social life
5.1am not involved in 20.6% 206 Non White | 25.3% [20.2% [ 20.4% | 13.4% | 20.8% Over $50K| 27.4% | 20.3% | 24.5% | 14.6% | 13.2%
extracurricular activities




Q5. Select the option that best describes how your extracurricular
involvement has been impacted by Covid-19:

Crosstab with Q1: Educational Status

Educational Status 1 2 3
H.S Junior 25.0% 20.5% 21.0% 16.1% 17.4%
H.S Senior 28.1% 25.3% 18.2% 11.9% 16.6%
College Freshman 32.4% 18.4% 19.5% 15.1% 14.6%

College Sophomore 36.6% 18.8% 25.9% 8.9% 9.8%




Q6. Do you agree or disagree with the following statement “My school
administrators have adapted well to Covid-19 and have students’ best
interests in mind.”

Frequency Table Crosstab with Gender Crosstab with Region
Answers Percent Count Gender 1 2 3 4 Region 1 2 3 4

South 19.3% 45.9% 23.3% 11.5%
1. Strongly agree 18.9% 189 Female | 18.0% | 45.2% | 25.6% | 11.2% Northeast | 19.5% | 50.3% | 22.2% | 8.1%
Midwest 22.0% 37.7% 23.0% 17.3%
2. Somewhat agree 45.8% 4ss vale | 198% | a64% | 204% | 13.4% West 17.9% | 48.7% | 21.0% | 12.3%
Southwest 14.6% 45.4% 26.9% 13.1%

3. Somewhat disagree 23.0% 230 Crosstab with Ethnicity Crosstab with Income
4. Strongly disagree 12.3% 123 White 18.5% | 45.8% 22.8% 13.0% Under $50K | 19.5% | 41.5% 25.2% 13.8%
Non White | 19.6% | 45.5% 23.0% 11.9% Over $50K 17.9% 51.9% 19.8% 10.4%




Q6. Do you agree or disagree with the following statement “My school
administrators have adapted well to Covid-19 and have students’ best
interests in mind.”

Crosstab with Q1: Educational Status

Educational Status 1 2

H.S Junior 15.6% 46.9% 22.8% 14.7%
H.S Senior 18.6% 46.2% 23.7% 11.5%
College Freshman 23.2% 48.6% 18.9% 9.2%

College Sophomore 22.3% 44.6% 25.0% 8.0%




Q7. How has the Covid-19 pandemic affected your relationships and
interactions with your immediate family?

Frequency Table Crosstab with Gender Crosstab with Region

Gender 1 2 3 4 5 Region 1 2 3 4 5

Answers Percent Count

South 14.9% | 23.0% | 45.3% | 12.8% | 4.1%

0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
1. They are much worse |  10.5% 105 Female | 11.4% | 24.8% | 42.8% | 16.4% | 4.6% Northeast | 9.2% | 25.9% | 43.2% | 16.8% | 4.9%

Midwest | 11.0% | 23.6% | 42.4% | 18.3% | 4.7%

Male 9.6% | 23.6% | 45.6% | 16.4% | 4.8% West 7.7% | 22.6% | 46.2% | 17.9% | 5.6%

2. They are somewhat

24.2% 242
worse Southwest | 6.2% | 28.5% | 42.3% | 18.5% | 4.6%
3. The»ilr:;:itzgt been 44.2% 442 Crosstab with Ethnicity Crosstab with Income
4. They are somewhat
better 16.4% 164 White [10.2%[27.3% | 42.7% | 16.3% | 3.4% %r;gir 10.8% | 26.5% | 45.8% | 12.0% | 5.0%

5. They are much better 4.7% 47 Non-White| 10.2% | 22.5% | 44.7% | 17.2% | 5.5% Over $50K| 9.9% | 22.6% | 46.7% | 17.5% 3.3%




Q7. How has the Covid-19 pandemic affected your relationships and
interactions with your immediate family?

Crosstab with Q1: Educational Status

Educational Status 1 2 3

H.S Junior 9.4% 27.2% 38.0% 21.0% 4.5%
H.S Senior 8.3% 20.6% 48.2% 19.8% 3.2%
College Freshman 9.2% 24.3% 48.7% 14.1% 3.8%

College Sophomore 15.2% 33.0% 33.0% 13.4% 5.4%




Q8. Select ALL the following ways Covid-19 has impacted your family life:

Frequency Table

Crosstab with Gender

Crosstab with Region

Answers Percent Count
1._Mon(_ey is tighter / 40.6% 406
financial concerns
2. Increased
argument.s V\.”th 35.4% 354
parents or siblings /
fighting at home
3. We spend more
positive time 35.5% 355
together
4. Political
disagreement is 21.4% 214
heightened
5. Rules h«’.:\VE become 27.7% 277
stricter
6. Rules have .become 15.4% 154
more lenient
7. None of the above | 16.5% 165

Gender 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Region 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
South |39.1%|32.8%|31.4%|21.0%|27.0%|13.5%| 19.6%
Female |40.6% |39.2%]|33.2% [20.8%|27.6% | 13.6%| 15.2% Northeast [42.9%|33.5%|38.5% |21.4%|28.6%|10.4%| 10.4%
Midwest |36.1%|31.4%|31.9% |25.1%|27.2%|17.3%| 19.4%
West  [41.1%[39.5%|42.1% | 20.0%|29.5%|14.2%| 13.2%

Male |37.8%|31.6%|37.8% [22.0%|27.8%|17.2%| 17.8%
Southwest |45.4%|43.1%| 35.4% | 18.5% | 24.6%| 24.6%| 18.5%
Crosstab with Ethnicity Crosstab with Income

Ethnicity 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Income 1 2 3 4 5 6 7
White | 39.2% |35.7%|32.6% | 26.1% |25.4%|16.3%|17.5% L;’;‘é‘:(r 50.0%| 34.3% | 36.5% | 23.3% | 31.0% | 14.5% [14.3%
Non-White | 41.3% |36.6% [37.2%| 18.3% |30.0%|14.0%|15.1% Over $50K [28.3% | 39.2% | 24.9% | 24.1% | 30.2% | 15.1% [12.7%




Q8. Select ALL the following ways Covid-19 has impacted your family life:

Crosstab with Q1: Educational Status

Educational

Status

H.S Junior 38.8% | 36.6% 32.1% 27.2% 27.7% 14.7% 19.6%

H.S Senior 40.7% | 36.0% 43.1% 20.2% 28.1% 15.8% 15.0%

College

40.5% 38.4% 36.8% 17.3% 28.1% 21.1% 13.5%
Freshman

College

44.6% | 33.9% 36.6% 29.5% 30.4% 14.3% 4.5%
Sophomore




Q9. Which of the following best describes how your parents / guardians
impact your mental health?

Crosstab with Region

Frequency Table Crosstab with Gender
Answers Percent Count Gender 1 2 3 4 5 Region 1 2 3 4 5
South 18.9% | 21.6% | 27.0% | 19.6% | 12.8%
0, 0, 0, 0, [s)
1 Lhoi‘i’trvzvfr:pfgf”g 18.0% 180 Female | 16.2% | 21.8% | 26.6% | 23.2% | 12.2% Northeast |17.8% | 22.2% | 30.3% | 19.5% | 10.3%
Midwest |[19.9% | 21.5% | 28.8% | 20.9% | 8.9%
2. They have a somewhat| . _,. 217 Male |[19.8% | 21.6% | 32.0% | 19.0% | 7.6% West | 14.9% | 23.1% | 32.8% | 21.5% | 7.7%
positive impact Southwest | 17.7% | 19.2% | 28.5% | 26.9% | 7.7%
3. They have no impact 29.3% 293 Crosstab with Ethnicity Crosstab with Income
4. They have a somewhat
21.1% 211 : Under
negative impact White 17.0% | 23.0% | 25.4% [23.7%| 10.8% $50K 16.8% | 20.7% | 26.2% | 23.0% | 13.2%
5. They have a strong o .
negative impact 9.9% 99 Non-White [ 18.5% [ 20.8% | 31.3% [20.2%| 9.3% Over $50K| 17.0% | 20.8% | 28.8% | 22.6% | 10.8%




Q9. Which of the following best describes how your parents / guardians
impact your mental health?

Crosstab with Q1: Educational Status

Educational Status 1 2 3

H.S Junior 18.8% 21.9% 29.0% 23.2% 7.1%
H.S Senior 19.8% 22.1% 29.6% 19.8% 8.7%
College Freshman 16.2% 24.9% 25.4% 22.7% 10.8%

College Sophomore 17.9% 23.2% 24.1% 22.3% 12.5%




Q10. How has the Covid-19 pandemic affected your social life?

Frequency Table Crosstab with Gender Crosstab with Region

Gender 1 2 3 4 5 Region 1 2 3 4 5

Answers Percent Count

South 19.6% | 33.4% | 29.4% | 11.8% | 5.7%

) 0, 0, 0, 0,
1. It is much worse 19.4% 194 Female |20.2% | 39.0% | 26.0% | 9.6% | 5.2% Northeast | 16.8% | 37.8% | 25.4% | 13.5% | 6.5%

Midwest |19.4% | 30.4% | 33.5% | 7.9% 8.9%

Male |18.6% | 28.8% | 32.4% | 13.6% | 6.6% West 22.6% | 35.4% | 26.2% | 11.8% | 4.1%

2. It is somewhat worse 33.9% 339
Southwest | 18.5% | 33.1% | 30.8% | 13.8% 3.8%
3. It.has not been 29.2% 292 Crosstab with Ethnicity Crosstab with Income
impacted
4.Itis somewhat better | 11.6% 116 White | 19.9% | 35.7% | 29.3% | 10.1% | 5.0% L;r;‘;ir 19.0% | 36.8% | 28.0% | 11.0% | 5.2%

5. It is much better 5.9% 59 Non-White| 19.1% | 32.3% | 29.3% | 13.2% | 6.2% Over S50K| 19.3% | 32.1% | 30.2% | 13.7% 4.7%




Q10. How has the Covid-19 pandemic affected your social life?

Crosstab with Q1: Educational Status

Educational Status

H.S Junior 17.0% 36.6% 27.7% 10.7% 8.0%
H.S Senior 18.2% 37.2% 27.3% 14.2% 3.2%
College Freshman 24.3% 34.6% 27.0% 12.4% 1.6%

College Sophomore 24.1% 39.3% 21.4% 6.2% 8.9%




Q11. Select ALL the following ways Covid-19 has impacted your social life:

Frequency Table

Answers

1. I've grown apart
from some friends

Percent

53.1%

Count

531

2. I've missed out
on major events /
milestones, like
prom, weddings or
birthdays

45.7%

457

Crosstab with Gender

Crosstab with Region

3. It has brought me
closer to some of
my friends

24.8%

248

4. My normal social
activities have been
cancelled or
restricted

48.7%

487

5.1 can no longer
afford some social
activities

20.3%

203

6. None of the
above

12.0%

12

Gender 1 2 3 4 5 6 Region 1 2 3 4 5 6
South | 51.4% | 44.3% | 22.3% |44.3% |20.6%| 13.5%
Female (56.8%|50.8% | 23.6% | 53.0% |21.8%10.2% Northeast | 49.5% | 47.8% | 25.8% |54.4% |21.4%| 8.8%
Midwest | 51.3% | 44.5% | 20.9% |48.2% |18.9%|17.3%
0, 0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Male |49.4%|40.6%|26.0% | 44.4% |18.8%|13.8% West | 59:0% | 45.3% | 30.5% | 52.6%|18.4%) 7.4%
Southwest | 56.2% | 48.5% | 25.4% |44.6% |23.1%|11.5%
Crosstab with Ethnicity Crosstab with Income

Ethnicity 1 2 3 4 5 6 Income 1 2 3 4 5 6
White |52.5%[47.5%|25.4%| 52.8% [20.4%(13.9% Lg;‘éf(r 56.5% | 50.0% | 23.3% | 45.5% | 23.3% | 9.8%
Non-White |54.2%(45.1%|25.1% | 46.2% [20.8%| 9.6% Over $50K | 45.3% | 46.2% | 28.3% | 51.9% | 21.7% | 9.9%




Q11. Select ALL the following ways Covid-19 has impacted your social life:

Crosstab with Q1: Educational Status

Educational
Status
H.S Junior 54.5% 41.5% 28.1% 49.1% 18.8% 11.2%
H.S Senior 53.0% 45.5% 29.3% 48.2% 21.0% 10.7%
College Freshman| 61.1% 58.9% 20.0% 57.3% 22.2% 6.5%
College 53.6% | 44.6% 23.2% 54.5% 17.0% 8.0%
Sophomore




Q12. Which of the following best describes how your friends impact your
mental health?

Frequency Table Crosstab with Gender Crosstab with Region

Gender 1 2 3 4 5 Region 1 2 3 4 5

Answers Percent

South  |25.3% | 25.0% | 31.8% | 11.5% | 6.4%
1. 0 [+ [+ % 0,
Lhoi‘i’t?;"fr:;:g”g 27.5% 275 Female | 28.0% | 24.2% | 27.4% | 15.2% | 5.2% Northeast |26.5% | 28.1% | 25.4% | 14.1% | 5.9%
Midwest |32.5% | 28.8% | 21.5% | 12.0% | 5.2%
positive impact Southwest | 23.1% | 22.3% | 30.0% | 16.9% | 7.7%
3. They have no impact 28.8% 288 Crosstab with Ethnicity Crosstab with Income
4. They have a somewhat 0
negative impact 12.5% 125 White |29.3% | 31.7% | 21.6% | 13.7% | 3.8% %g‘éf(r 26.0% | 23.5% | 27.5% | 15.8% | 7.2%
5. They have a strong o )
negative impact 5.4% >4 Non-White| 25.7% | 21.9% | 33.8% | 11.9% | 6.8% Over $50K| 26.4% | 28.8% | 28.3% | 12.3% | 4.2%




Q12. Which of the following best describes how your friends impact your
mental health?

Crosstab with Q1: Educational Status

Educational Status

H.S Junior 28.1% 26.3% 26.3% 14.3% 4.9%
H.S Senior 23.7% 26.9% 32.0% 12.6% 4.7%
College Freshman 36.2% 21.6% 25.4% 12.4% 4.3%

College Sophomore 28.6% 23.2% 24.1% 17.9% 6.2%




Q13. When do you believe the Covid-19 pandemic will come to an end and

our daily lives will closely resemble our lives before the pandemic?

Frequency Table

Crosstab with Gender

Crosstab with Region

Answers Percent Count

1. ltis a.Iready 5.8% 58
ending

2. By th?/::rd of this 17.9% 179

3. By next summer 20.9% 209

4. By ;‘)ezfnd of 27.7% 277

5. Within 2-3 years 21.2% 212

6. More than 3 6.5% 65
years

Region 1 2 3 4 5 6
South 6.1% | 17.6% | 22.0% |28.4%|19.6%| 6.4%
Female | 6.4% |16.6% | 18.4%|32.2%|21.2%| 5.2% Northeast| 5.9% |14.1% | 21.6% |25.4%|24.9%| 8.1%
Midwest | 6.8% | 17.3% | 18.8% |25.7%|24.1%| 7.3%
0, 0, 0, 0, ) 0,
Male 5% [19.2%| 23.4% | 23.29% |21.29%| 7.8% West 4.6% | 22.1% | 20.0% |29.2%(19.5%| 4.6%
Southwest| 5.4% | 17.7% | 22.3% |30.0%(18.5%| 6.2%
Crosstab with Ethnicity Crosstab with Income

Ethnicity 1 2 3 4 5 6 Income 1 p 3 4 5 6
White 6.7%(18.9%|19.7%(26.1%|23.3%| 5.3% Under $50K| 6.8% |19.2%|19.2% | 24.5% [23.7%| 6.5%
Non- White|4.9% |15.7%|22.1%|29.8%(19.8%| 7.7% Over $50K | 3.3% [ 13.2% | 24.5% | 34.0% |18.4%]| 6.6%




Q13. When do you believe the Covid-19 pandemic will come to an end and
our daily lives will closely resemble our lives before the pandemic?

Crosstab with Q1: Educational Status

Educational
Status 2 s 4
H.S Junior 4.5% 17.4% 21.9% 32.1% 20.1% 4.0%
H.S Senior 2.0% 16.2% 21.3% 31.2% 23.3% 5.9%
College Freshman| 4.3% 21.6% 19.5% 25.4% 21.1% 8.1%
College 11.6% | 16.1% 17.0% 25.0% 22.3% 8.0%
Sophomore




Q14. Do you feel like the Covid-19 crisis has created a disadvantage for your

Frequency Table

generation?

Crosstab with Gender

Crosstab with Region

Answers Percent Count

1. 'Yes, a strong 33.1% 331
disadvantage
2.'Yes, a minor 3939% 303
disadvantage

3. No, we are no more
advantaged or 0

disadvantaged than 19.1% 191
before
4. No, it has created an 8.5% 85

advantage

Gender 1 p 3 4 Region 1 2 3 4
South 348% | 36.1% | 18.6% | 10.5%
[») 0, ) 0,
Female | 37.6% [ 37.4% | 16.2% | 8.8% Northeast | 29.7% | 459% | 17.8% | 6.5%
Midwest | 34.6% | 36.1% | 18.8% | 10.5%
vale | 28.6% | a12% | 22.0% | 82% West 34.9% | 41.0% | 17.9% | 6.2%
Southwest | 29.2% | 40.0% | 23.1% | 7.7%
Crosstab with Ethnicity Crosstab with Income

White | 38.9% | 38.6% | 14.6% | 7.9% Under $50K | 32.2% | 407% | 192% | 7.8%
Non-White | 29.8% | 38.9% | 22.8% | 8.5% Over $50K | 34.0% | 39.2% | 17.9% | 9.0%




Q14. Do you feel like the Covid-19 crisis has created a disadvantage for your
generation?

Crosstab with Q1: Educational Status

Educational Status 1 2

H.S Junior 31.2% 42.0% 18.8% 8.0%
H.S Senior 33.6% 38.3% 19.8% 8.3%
College Freshman 36.8% 37.8% 18.9% 6.5%

College Sophomore 31.2% 43.8% 15.2% 9.8%




Q15. Rank the following personal concerns for the future from strongest
(highest) concern to weakest (lowest) concern:

Frequency Table Crosstab with Ethnicity — Non White
1. My physical health 25.3% 28.9% 24.9% 20.9%
1. My physical health 23.0% 27.5% 26.4% 23.1% 2. My mental health 25.1% 29.2% 25.5% 20.2%
3. My financial health 24.9% 22.3% 26.0% 26.8%
2. My mental health 27.9% 27.9% 24.2% 20.0% * Ntlat:lilzg'lcz;c: gz(sailrz e 24.7% 19.6% 23.6% 32.1%
Crosstab with Ethnicity - White
Answers 1 2 3 4
3. My financial health 22.8% 24.7% 25.2% 27.3%
1. My physical health 20.6% 26.1% 28.1% 25.2%
2. My mental health 30.7% 27.3% 23.0% 18.9%

4. My ability to attain

26.3% 19.9% 24.2% 29.6% 3. My financial health 20.9% 27.1% 24.2% 27.8%
the education | desire ’ ’ ’ )

4. My ability to attain the

. . 27.8% 19.4% 24.7% 28.1%
education | desire




Q15. Rank the following personal concerns for the future from strongest

(highest) concern to weakest (lowest) concern:

Crosstab with Income Over S50K

Crosstab with Income Under $50K

1. My physical 23.8% 27.5% 27.8% 21.0%
health

2. My mental
health

25.5% 27.5% 27.3% 19.8%

3. My financial
health

4. My ability to

attain the 25.5% 20.5% 21.5% 32.5%

education | desire

25.3% 24.5% 23.5% 26.8%

Answers 1 2 3 a
1. Mg/ezmlsmal 293.1% 55 0% 25.9% 25 0%
2 “:Z;Ttinta' 25.9% 31.6% 21.7% 20.8%
3. Mky‘/ef;Ttahnaal 23.1% 23.1% 27 8% 25 0%
4. My ability to
attain the 27.8% 20.3% 24.5% 27.4%
education | desire

Crosstab with Gender: Male

Crosstab with Gender: Female

T YES 1 2 3 4
1. My physical | ) 5o 27.0% 22.0% 27.0% 1. My physical |, 5 28.0% 30.8% 19.2%
health health
2. My mental 26.2% 28.0% 28.2% 17.6% 2. My mental 29.6% 27.8% 20.2% 22.4%
health health
3. My financial | 5 oo, 25.6% 24.4% 26.2% 3. Myfinancial |, o 23.8% 26.0% 28.4%
health health
4. My ability to 4. My ability to
attain the 26.0% 19.4% 25.4% 29.2% attain the 26.6% 20.4% 23.0% 30.0%
education | desire education | desire




Q15. Rank the following personal concerns for the future from strongest

(highest) concern to weakest (lowest) concern:

Crosstab with Q1: Educational Status — H.S Junior

1. My physical 23.7% 28.1% 25.9% 22.3%
health

2. My mental
health

31.7% 25.9% 23.2% 19.2%

3. My financial
health

4. My ability to

attain the 25.4% 21.9% 26.3% 26.3%

education | desire

19.2% 24.1% 24.6% 32.1%

Crosstab with Q1: Educational Status — College Freshman

Crosstab with Q1: Educational Status — H.S Senior

Answers 1 2 E 4
L Mhye‘;:‘t‘r’]s'ca' 20.2% 26.9% 24.9% 28.1%
2. '\a‘é;‘t‘:‘“ta' 30.0% 26.9% 26.1% 17.0%
3. eref;‘tinc'a' 26.5% 25.3% 23.7% 24.5%
4. My ability to
attain the 23.3% 20.9% 25.3% 30.4%
education | desire

Crosstab with Q1: Educational Status — College Sophomore

= Mhye’;ﬂf'ca' 21.6% 30.8% 29.2% 18.4% = Mhye’;nf'ca' 23.2% 20.5% 25.0% 31.3%
2. '\f]‘é:tinta' 29.2% 27.6% 20.5% 22.7% 2. '\f]‘é;?t‘;nta' 27.7% 30.4% 21.4% 20.5%
3. Mr‘:ef;?tinc'a' 21.1% 23.2% 26.5% 29.2% 3. Mr\:ef;l]tinc'al 21.4% 26.8% 26.8% 25.0%
4. My ability to 4. My ability to
attain the 28.1% 18.4% 23.8% 29.7% attain the 27.7% 22.3% 26.8% 23.2%
education | desire education | desire




Q15. Rank the following personal concerns for the future from strongest

(highest) concern to weakest (lowest) concern:

Crosstab with Northeast

Crosstab with South

1. Myphysical | o | S0 e 29.7% 21.1% L-Myphysical | o5 45 | 27.79% 24.3% 21.6%
health health
2Mymental | 2g1% | 25.9% 22.2% 23.8% 2Ny mental | 2a7m | 20.7% 25.0% 20.6%
3. My financial | 5 o, 23.8% 24.9% 28.1% 3. Myfinancial | 5 o0 25.0% 27.4% 24.7%
health health
4. My ability to 4. My ability to
attain the 25.9% 23.8% 23.2% 27.0% attain the 26.0% 17.6% 23.3% 33.1%
education | education |
desire desire

Crosstab with Midwest

1. My physical | o 23.6% 26.7% 26.7%
health

2. My mental
health
3. My financial
health
4. My ability to
attain the
education |
desire

27.7% 26.7% 24.1% 21.5%

20.9% 27.7% 24.1% 27.2%

28.3% 22.0% 25.1% 24.6%

Crosstab with West

1. My physical |, o, 30.3% 28.2% 24.1%
health

2. My mental
health

3. My financial
health
4. My ability to
attain the
education |
desire

34.4% 27.7% 20.5% 17.4%

20.0% 22.6% 25.6% 31.8%

28.2% 19.5% 25.6% 26.7%




Q15. Rank the following personal concerns for the future from strongest
(highest) concern to weakest (lowest) concern:

Crosstab with Southwest

1. My physical| 5 oo/ 30.0% 23.1% 23.1%
health

2. My mental
health

26.2% 28.5% 30.0% 15.4%

3. My financial
health
4. My ability
to attain the
education |
desire

28.5% 23.8% 22.3% 25.4%

21.5% 17.7% 24.6% 36.2%




Q16. Rank the following societal concerns for the future from strongest
(highest) concern to weakest (lowest) concern:

Frequency Table

1. Changing climate 23.0% 15.5% 18.0% | 16.6% | 26.9%
2. Racial strife 21.8% 25.0% 18.4% | 20.9% | 13.9%

3. Violent crime 16.8% 21.9% 24.7% 18.0% | 18.6%
zolc:::ﬂ:te 20.5% 20.7% 20.3% | 22.5% | 16.0%
SUEf‘f;'r’:e’zs'c 17.9% 16.9% 18.6% | 22.0% | 24.6%

Crosstab with Ethnicity — Non White

1. Changing climate 20.9% 16.8% 18.7% 16.6% 27.0%

2. Racial strife 24.0% 23.8% 18.5% 20.4% 13.4%

3. Violent crime 14.9% 22.6% 24.2% 20.4% 17.9%

4. Ineffective government| 19.8% 20.8% 19.6% 21.7% 18.1%
5. Economic unfairness 20.4% 16.0% 19.1% 20.9% 23.6%

Crosstab with Ethnicity - White

1. Changing climate 25.2% 14.1% 16.5% 16.8% 27.3%

2. Racial strife 19.9% 26.9% 17.3% 22.5% 13.4%

3. Violent crime 18.9% 21.3% 26.1% 13.9% 19.7%

4. Ineffective government| 20.6% 21.3% 21.3% 23.0% 13.7%
5. Economic unfairness 15.3% 16.3% 18.7% 23.7% 25.9%




Q16. Rank the following societal concerns for the future from strongest
(highest) concern to weakest (lowest) concern:

Crosstab with Income Under $50K Crosstab with Income Over $50K

Answers Answers
1.Changing | 55 o | 17.5% 19.8% 18.3% 24.5% 1.Changing |, ho | 14.6% 18.9% 17.9% 23.6%
climate climate
2. Racial strife | 22.0% | 21.3% 20.5% 21.0% 15.3% 2. Racial strife | 17.9% | 31.1% 17.0% 21.2% 12.7%
3.Violent | 1 b0t | 23.0% 24.3% 19.3% 18.5% 3.Violent | 19300 | 17.0% 27.4% 14.6% 21.7%
crime crime
4. Ineffective | ) oot | 5139 17.3% 22.0% 18.0% 4. Ineffective | ) oo | 19.3% 23.6% 21.7% 12.7%
government government
> Economic | oo |17 09 18.3% 19.5% 23.8% >- Economic | ¢ 1ot | 17.0% 13.2% 24.5% 29.2%
unfairness unfairness

Crosstab with Gender: Male

Crosstab with Gender: Female

Answers Answers
1‘3:‘;25;% 246% | 13.8% 18.0% 16.4% 27.2% 1'5:‘;25;”3 21.4% | 17.2% 18.0% 16.8% 26.6%
2. Racial strife| 18.8% | 26.8% 19.4% 21.2% 13.8% 2. Racial strife | 24.8% | 23.2% 17.4% 20.6% 14.0%
3 C\I/r:?':‘znt 16.0% | 21.2% 26.8% 16.8% 19.2% 3 C\i'l‘r’r"znt 17.6% | 22.6% 22.6% 19.2% 18.0%
4. Ineffective | ) 000 | 029 19.0% 24.8% 14.2% 4. Ineffective | 19 500 | 57 29 21.6% 20.2% 17.8%
government government
> Economic |0 200 | 18.0% 16.8% 20.8% 25.6% > Economic 15 g | 15.8% 20.4% 23.2% 23.6%
unfairness unfairness




Q16. Rank the following societal concerns for the future from strongest
(highest) concern to weakest (lowest) concern:

Crosstab with Q1: Educational Status — H.S Senior

Crosstab with Q1: Educational Status — H.S Junior

Answers
1 S:’;Ztg;"g 21.9% | 18.8% 18.3% 17.0% 24.1% 1'5!}225;"‘3 221% | 12.6% 19.4% 17.0% 28.9%
2. Racial strife | 25.9% | 21.4% 18.3% 20.1% 14.3% 2. Racial strife | 23.3% | 26.9% 17.8% 20.9% 11.1%
3. Violent crime | 13.4% | 21.9% 22.3% 23.7% 18.8% 3. Violent crime | 17.4% | 23.3% 22.1% 17.0% 20.2%
‘;J::::erggr‘:te 18.8% | 22.8% 22.3% 19.2% 17.0% ‘;0'::::]‘9;2;’5 18.6% | 19.4% 19.8% 23.3% 19.0%
%5;;:‘:;2: 20.1% | 15.2% 18.8% 20.1% 25.9% iﬁf;::g;c 18.6% | 17.8% 20.9% 21.7% 20.9%

Crosstab with Q1: Educational Status — College Freshman Crosstab with Q1: Educational Status — College Sophomore

Answers
1'5:‘;25;”3 222% | 14.6% 20.5% 14.1% 28.6% 1'3:’;2&"‘3 223% | 12.5% 21.4% 17.0% 26.8%
2. Racial strife | 20.0% | 24.3% 14.6% 21.6% 19.5% 2. Racial strife | 17.0% | 24.1% 26.8% 20.5% 11.6%
3. Violent crime | 21.6% |  20.5% 25.9% 15.1% 16.8% 3. Violent crime | 17.0% |  27.7% 24.1% 12.5% 18.8%
zo'::::fe':f 21.6% | 21.1% 17.8% 27.6% 11.9% zo'::::enigxf 23.2% | 19.6% 17.9% 22.3% 17.0%
Surf]f;:r?;zs'c 14.6% | 19.5% 21.1% 21.6% 23.2% SUEF;::QS'C 205% | 16.1% 9.8% 27.7% 25.9%




Q16. Rank the following societal concerns for the future from strongest
(highest) concern to weakest (lowest) concern:

Crosstab with Northeast Crosstab with South

Answers Answers
1.Changing | 1o 50, | 1579% | 23.8% | 103% | 31.4% 1.Changing | 15 g0 | 1599 | 16.2% | 18.9% | 29.1%
climate climate
2. Racial strife| 26.5% | 23.2% 15.1% 22.2% 13.0% 2. Racial strife| 23.6% | 23.0% 17.9% 20.6% 14.9%
3.Violent | 13 6o, | 2549% | 222% | 200% | 18.9% 3.Violent |12 corl 21.6% | 250% | 18.9% | 16.9%
crime crime
4.Ineffective | o) S0 | 2320 | 200% | 18.4% | 14.1% 4.Ineffective | )0 000 | 19.9% | 19.9% | 223% | 16.9%
government government
- _E .
> Eeonomic | 0o | 104% | 18.9% | 292% | 22.7% >-Economic | 12 000 | 196% | 209% | 193% | 22.3%
unfairness unfairness
Crosstab with Midwest Crosstab with West
1.Changing | oc 100 | 13.6% | 18.8% | 183% | 24.1% 1.Changing | 0 2oc | 16.4% | 17.4% | 15.0% | 21.5%
climate climate
2. Racial strife| 20.4% | 24.6% 21.5% 22.0% 11.5% 2. Racial strife| 16.9% | 30.3% 17.4% 19.5% 15.9%
3. Violent 0 0 0 0 0 3. Violent
crime | 17-8% | 241% | 24.1% | 157% | 18.3% cime | 154% | 19.5% | 246% | 19.5% | 21.0%
4. Ineffective 4. Ineffective
18.8% | 22.0% 18.3% 24.6% 16.2% : N N o 5 o
government 6 6 6 6 6 covernment 20.0% | 16.9% 23.6% 22.1% 17.4%
> E;:qnomm 17.8% 15.7% 17.3% 19.4% 29.8% >. Ecqnomic 19.0% 16.9% 16.9% 23.1% 24.1%
untairness unfairness




Q16. Rank the following societal concerns for the future from strongest
(highest) concern to weakest (lowest) concern:

Crosstab with Southwest

Answers 1 p 3 4 )
1.Changing | o) cor | 14.6% | 13.8% | 192% | 27.7%
climate

2. Racial

i 192% | 25.4% | 215% | 208% | 13.1%
strife
3.Violent | o0 g0 | 17.7% | 292% | 13.8% | 18.5%
crime

4. Ineffective

16.9% 23.1% 19.2% 26.2% 14.6%
government

5. Economic

. 18.5% 19.2% 16.2% 20.0% 26.2%
unfairness




Q17. How has the Covid-19 pandemic impacted your mental health?

Frequency Table Crosstab with Gender Crosstab with Region

Gender 1 2 3 4 5 Region 1 2 3 4 5

Answers Percent Count

South 15.9% | 31.1% | 36.8% | 10.1% | 6.1%

0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
1. It is much worse 14.7% 147 Female | 16.8% | 37.0% | 30.8% | 9.8% | 5.6% Northeast |11.4% | 43.2% | 28.6% | 10.3% | 6.5%

Midwest | 19.4% | 30.4% | 33.0% | 11.0% | 6.3%

Male |12.6% |34.4% | 36.8% | 10.6% | 5.6% West  113.8% | 41.5% | 32.3% | 7.2% | 5.1%

2. It is somewhat worse 35.7% 357
Southwest | 11.5% | 35.4% | 36.2% | 13.8% 3.1%
3. It.has not been 33.8% 338 Crosstab with Ethnicity Crosstab with Income
impacted
4.Itis somewhat better | 10.2% 102 White |16.3%| 40.8% | 30.0% | 8.4% | 4.6% L;r;‘;ir 13.5% | 38.2% | 31.5% | 11.2% | 5.5%

5. It is much better 5.6% 56 Non-White (13.0%( 31.7% | 36.8% | 11.7% | 6.8% Over S50K| 13.2% | 35.8% | 38.2% 7.1% 5.7%




Q17. How has the Covid-19 pandemic impacted your mental health?

Crosstab with Q1: Educational Status

Educational Status

H.S Junior 16.5% 33.5% 29.9% 13.4% 6.7%
H.S Senior 12.3% 34.4% 38.3% 11.1% 4.0%
College Freshman 12.4% 47.0% 29.7% 7.6% 3.2%

College Sophomore 22.3% 39.3% 23.2% 8.9% 6.2%




Q18. Select ALL of the following that you have often felt during the Covid-

Frequency Table

19 pandemic:

Crosstab with Gender Crosstab with Region

Gender 6 7 Region 1 2 3 4 5 6 7

Answers Percent Count
1. Lonely 64.1% 641 South 60.8%| 52.0% | 39.5% [57.1% (21.6%(21.0%| 12.8%
. . (]
Female |70.6% (62.0%|45.6%)69.8%|19.0% |24.0% | 7.8% Northeast |61.5% | 53.9% | 39.6% |64.8% |15.9%[24.7%| 8.2%
2. Depressed 54.4% 544 Midwest [70.7%| 60.2% | 46.1% | 64.9% [16.2%(20.4%| 13.6%
Male  |57.6%|26.8%|36.6% | 53.6% | 20.6% | 22.6% | 15.8% West 66.3%| 52.6% | 39.5% [62.1% (21.6%(24.7%|11.1%
3. Angry 41.1% 411
Southwest |60.8% | 54.6% | 42.3% | 63.1% |20.8%(27.7%| 13.9%
4. Wor.ried or 61.7% 617 Crosstab with Ethnicity Crosstab with Income
anxious
Ethnicity 1 4 Income 1 p 3 4 5 6 7
5. Resilient 19.8% 198
White 67.9% [61.4%|48.0%| 68.8% |21.3%(24.0%| 9.4% L;r;geKr 63.5% | 56.0% | 40.8% | 64.0% | 18.5% |22.8% |10.0%
6. Optimistic 23.3% 233
7. None of the 11.8% 118 Non-White | 61.9% |49.8%|37.0%| 57.6% |18.9%|23.0%|12.6% Over $50K | 58.5% | 51.9% | 43.4% | 62.7% | 21.7% | 25.0% | 9.4%
above ’




Q18. Select ALL of the following that you have often felt during the Covid-
19 pandemic:

Crosstab with Q1: Educational Status

Educational

Status

H.S Junior 59.8% | 56.3% 41.5% 59.8% 21.4% 25.5% 10.7%

H.S Senior 64.8% | 56.1% 41.5% 60.9% 22.1% 22.9% 11.5%

College

64.3% 55.1% 40.0% 64.9% 19.5% 26.5% 9.2%
Freshman

College

70.5% | 49.1% 45.5% 68.8% 16.1% 19.6% 6.3%
Sophomore




Q19. Select ALL of the following that have had a positive impact on your

Frequency Table

day-to-day mental well-being:

Crosstab with Gender

Crosstab with Region

Answers Percent Count
1. Friends 68.8% 688
2. Family 61.4% 614
3. Pets 52.6% 526
4. Faith leaders 11.6% 116
5. Teachers or 25.7% 257
coaches
6. School 12.7% 127
counselors
7. Clinical
counselors or 7.9% 79
therapists
8. None of the 10.0% 100

above

Gendr 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 Region 1 2 Sl ey
South [63.9%( 60.1% | 48.0% [10.1%|20.3%|11.5%| 5.7% |12.2%
Female |(68.4%|58.6%|52.2%|10.2%|21.6%|11.0%| 8.0% | 9.6% Northeast |68.1%| 60.4% | 47.8% | 9.3% |31.3%|13.2%| 8.8% | 7.7%
Midwest [71.7%|61.3% | 54.5% |13.6%(28.3%(12.6%| 8.9% |11.5%
West  |73.7%| 64.2% | 58.4% |13.7%|26.8%|12.6%| 6.8% | 6.3%

Male |69.2%|64.2%|53.0% |13.0% |29.8% | 14.4% | 7.8% [10.4%
Southwest [69.2%| 61.5% | 59.2% [11.5%(23.9%(14.6%|10.0%(10.8%
Crosstab with Ethnicity Crosstab with Income

Ethnicity 1 b 3 4 5 () 7 8 Income 1 P 3 4 5 () 7 8
White 73.1%(61.4%| 66.0% [12.5%| 28.8% |111.8%|9.1%| 7.7% Usr;((i)ir 67.8%|64.5% |54.5%(11.0%|23.3%| 13.8% [8.0%| 8.5%
Non-White |66.0%(61.1%| 43.6% [10.8%|22.8% [13.4%|7.2%|10.9% Over $50K |68.4% | 60.4% [50.9%| 12.3%(32.1%| 14.2% | 8.5%| 8.0%




Q19. Select ALL of the following that have had a positive impact on your
day-to-day mental well-being:

Crosstab with Q1: Educational Status

Educational

Status

H.S Junior 71.0% | 62.1% | 49.6% | 13.8% | 26.3% 8.5% 8.5% 9.8%

H.S Senior 68.8% | 66.8% | 54.9% | 11.5% | 26.1% | 13.8% 8.3% 9.5%

College

70.3% | 61.6% | 54.1% 8.7% 32.4% | 15.1% 7.6% 7.0%
Freshman

College

68.8% | 52.7% | 50.0% | 13.4% | 25.9% | 20.5% 8.0% 8.9%
Sophomore




Q20. Select ALL of the following that have a negative impact on your day-to-

Frequency Table

day mental well-being:

Crosstab with Gender

Answers Percent Count
1. Social media 44.4% 444
2. Racial Ylolence and 38.9% 389
any associated trauma
3. Weight, fitness level,
general health, or body | 47.4% 474
image
4. Financial struggles 32.5% 325
5. Learning disorder 15.0% 150
6. Dangerous
neighborhood or living | 16.0% 160
arrangement
7. None of the above 16.1% 161

Crosstab with Region

Gender 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Region 1 2 3 4 5 6
South 43.9%| 40.2% | 43.6% | 32.1% (15.5%(15.2%| 16.2%
Female |47.0%|42.4%|55.2% |33.6%|15.6%|14.2%(11.0% Northeast |47.3%| 40.1% | 51.7% | 33.5% [11.0%(12.6%| 14.8%
Midwest |45.6% | 39.3% | 49.2% | 28.3% |14.7%(15.7%| 17.3%
West 47.4% | 37.9% | 48.4% | 30.0% (15.8%(18.4%| 14.2%

Male 41.8%|35.4%(39.6% |31.4%|14.4%(17.8%(21.2%
Southwest [36.9% | 34.6% | 45.4% | 40.0% |15.4%|17.7%| 17.7%
Crosstab with Ethnicity Crosstab with Income

Ethnicity 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Income 1 2 3 4 5 6
White 47.0%( 33.3% |49.4%|33.1%/16.3%|15.6%|17.0% Under $50K| 47.3% | 38.5% | 47.8% [39.5% | 15.0% [19.3%(12.5%
Non-White |42.8% | 43.8% |47.4%(32.3%114.0%(16.0%(14.3% Over $S50K | 47.2% | 43.9% |48.1% |26.9% | 14.6% |17.5%(13.7%




Q20. Select ALL of the following that have a negative impact on your day-to-
day mental well-being:

Crosstab with Q1: Educational Status

Educational

Status

H.S Junior 40.6% | 39.3% 51.3% 32.6% 20.1% 14.7% 16.1%

H.S Senior 46.6% | 41.9% 47.4% 32.8% 17.0% 16.6% 15.8%

College

50.3% 41.1% 50.8% 34.6% 15.1% 16.8% 10.3%
Freshman

College

49.1% | 37.5% 50.9% 35.7% 12.5% 21.4% 9.8%
Sophomore




Q21. How satisfied are you with your current mental health?

Frequency Table

Crosstab with Gender

Crosstab with Region

Answers Percent Count Gender 1 2 3 4 Region 1 2 3 4
South 20.9% 34.8% 28.4% 15.9%
. . [») [v) 0, 0,
1. Very satisfied 19.4% 194 Female | 14.6% | 37.2% | 33.8% | 14.4% Northeast | 19.5% | 36.8% | 31.9% | 11.9%
Midwest 19.9% 36.1% 30.4% 13.6%
2. Somewhat satisfied 36.5% 365 Male 24.2% | 35.8% | 25.8% 14.2% West 17.9% | 34.4% 31.8% 15.9%
Southwest 17.7% 42.3% 26.9% 13.1%
3. Somewhat unsatisfied 29.8% 298 Crosstab with Ethnicity Crosstab with Income
4. Very unsatisfied e 143 White | 18.0% | 32.4% | 32.6% | 17.0% Under $50K | 18.0% | 38.0% | 315% | 12.5%
Non-White | 20.4% 39.1% 27.9% 12.6% Over $50K 22.6% 31.1% 32.5% 13.7%




Q21. How satisfied are you with your current mental health?

Crosstab with Q1: Educational Status

Educational Status

H.S Junior 22.3% 29.9% 31.7% 16.1%
H.S Senior 14.6% 45.5% 27.3% 12.6%
College Freshman 17.3% 35.1% 33.5% 14.1%

College Sophomore 17.0% 35.7% 31.2% 16.1%




Q22. Have you been the victim of bullying, or bully behavior, in the past

Frequency Table Crosstab with Gender Crosstab with Region
Answers Percent Count Gender 1 2 3 4 Region 1 2 3 4

South 10.1% 14.9% 13.9% 61.1%
1. Yes, often 9.5% 95 Female | 10.8% | 16.6% | 17.8% | 54.8% Northeast | 8.1% | 13.5% | 20.0% | 58.4%
Midwest 11.0% 17.3% 18.8% 52.9%
2. Yes, sometimes 15.1% 151 Male 8.2% 13.6% 18.6% 59.6% West 10.3% 12.8% 20.5% 56.4%
Southwest 6.9% 18.5% 20.8% 53.8%

3. Yes, once or twice 18.2% 182 Crosstab with Ethnicity Crosstab with Income
4. No 57.2% 572 White 7.7% 16.3% 21.3% 54.7% Under S50K 8.7% 20.5% 17.2% 53.5%
Non-White | 10.0% 14.7% 15.3% 60.0% Over $50K 8.5% 10.8% 15.6% 65.1%




Q22. Have you been the victim of bullying, or bully behavior, in the past
year?

Crosstab with Q1: Educational Status

Educational Status

H.S Junior 9.8% 18.3% 22.8% 49.1%
H.S Senior 6.7% 16.2% 18.2% 58.9%
College Freshman 5.9% 16.8% 13.5% 63.8%

College Sophomore 13.4% 13.4% 17.9% 55.4%




Q23. In the past year have you experienced depression? (Depression causes
feelings of sadness and/or a loss of interest in activities you once enjoyed.)

Frequency Table

Answers

Percent

Crosstab with Gender

Crosstab with Region

1. Yes, serious depression 22.3% 223
2. Yes, mild depression 44.7% 447
3. No 33.0% 330

Gender 1 2 3 Region 1 p 3

South 24.3% 41.6% 34.1%
0, 0, 0,
Female 25.0% 46.8% 28.2% Northeast 17.8% 45.9% 36.2%
Midwest 30.4% 41.4% 28.3%
Male 19.6% 42.6% 37.8% West 18.5% 48.2% 33.3%
Southwest 18.5% 49.2% 32.3%
Crosstab with Ethnicity Crosstab with Income

White 26.4% 46.3% 27.3% Under $50K 22.8% 45.0% 32.2%
Non-White 19.6% 43.2% 37.2% Over $50K 21.7% 47.6% 30.7%




Q23. In the past year have you experienced depression? (Depression causes
feelings of sadness and/or a loss of interest in activities you once enjoyed.)

Crosstab with Q1: Educational Status

Educational Status 1 2

H.S Junior 19.6% 46.4% 33.9%
H.S Senior 24.5% 44.3% 31.2%
College Freshman 20.5% 47.6% 31.9%

College Sophomore 25.0% 48.2% 26.8%




